

SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structure)

ROAD NO: 312

WORK ORDER: J1524916

PROJECT NO: 5525

LOCATION: Whiteshell River (Near Ingolf)

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Moncrief Construction Limited	1,365,273.10	1,365,273.10
M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.	1,369,422.72	1,369,422.72
Graham Construction & Engineering LP	1,520,366.05	1,520,366.05
Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.	1,563,521.15	1,563,521.15
Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.	1,645,358.14	1,645,358.14
Armcon Ltd.	1,883,566.63	1,883,566.63
Minty's Moving Limited	1,912,502.00	1,912,502.00

TENDER NO. 6747

SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structure)

ROAD NO: 312

WORK ORDER: J1524916

PROJECT NO: 5525

LOCATION: Whiteshell River (Near Ingolf)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Moncrief Construction Limited		NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction & Engineering LP		NAME OF BIDDER Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	161,398.93	161,398.93	177,193.00	177,193.00	141,500.00	141,500.00	276,272.00	276,272.00
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	43,286.76	43,286.76	31,291.00	31,291.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	67,230.00	67,230.00
Supply of Field Office CI "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	19,134.79	19,134.79	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,140.00	9,140.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	10,056.92	10,056.92	7,780.00	7,780.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	7,860.36	7,860.36	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,930.00	9,930.00
Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	1	lump sum	46,596.70	46,596.70	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	43,400.00	43,400.00
Preparation of Existing Surface	2	sta	8,188.81	16,377.62	5,250.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
Surface Preparation, Type "B"	2	sta	2,083.73	4,167.46	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
Solid Rock Excavation (Controlled) (Mod)	392	m ³	159.21	62,410.32	218.67	85,718.64	175.00	68,600.00	171.00	67,032.00
Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus (Limestone) (Supplied)(Site 1)	145	m ³	77.03	11,169.35	85.00	12,325.00	102.00	14,790.00	102.00	14,790.00
Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus (Limestone)(Supplied)(Site 2)	57	m ³	104.21	5,939.97	85.00	4,845.00	134.00	7,638.00	134.00	7,638.00
Granular Base Course CI "A" (Mod)	868	t	48.18	41,820.24	65.00	56,420.00	52.00	45,136.00	52.00	45,136.00
Demolition and Removal of Existing Structures (Mod)	1	lump sum	36,738.73	36,738.73	89,000.00	89,000.00	86,000.00	86,000.00	85,400.00	85,400.00
Structural Excavation (Mod)	1	lump sum	41,340.11	41,340.11	99,614.00	99,614.00	86,000.00	86,000.00	156,365.00	156,365.00
Drilling and Placing Dowels	80	each	88.29	7,063.20	54.71	4,376.80	55.00	4,400.00	60.00	4,800.00
Permeable Formwork Liner	20	m ²	45.85	917.00	29.95	599.00	75.00	1,500.00	43.00	860.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	11971	kg	1.63	19,512.73	1.59	19,033.89	1.10	13,168.10	1.80	21,547.80
Placing Reinforcing Steel	11971	kg	1.70	20,350.70	1.50	17,956.50	1.40	16,759.40	1.40	16,759.40
Supply/Place Concrete (Substructure)	106	m ³	1,349.85	143,084.10	1,733.57	183,758.42	2,200.00	233,200.00	922.00	97,732.00
Heating Concrete	32	m ³	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	70.00	2,240.00	890.00	28,480.00
Concrete Sealer	1	lump sum	2,740.47	2,740.47	949.00	949.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Asphalt Damp Proofing	71	m ²	14.48	1,028.08	37.38	2,653.98	20.00	1,420.00	40.00	2,840.00
Supply Bearings	18	each	1,257.64	22,637.52	731.67	13,170.06	550.00	9,900.00	686.00	12,348.00
Placing Bearings	18	each	94.84	1,707.12	42.67	768.06	75.00	1,350.00	220.00	3,960.00
Delivery of Precast Prestressed Concrete Girders (Mod)	9	each	6,395.80	57,562.20	5,500.00	49,500.00	5,500.00	49,500.00	5,607.00	50,463.00
Erection of Precast Prestressed Concrete Girders	9	each	6,977.23	62,795.07	2,940.89	26,468.01	5,000.00	45,000.00	4,710.00	42,390.00
Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal	7742	kg	5.81	44,981.02	6.52	50,477.84	7.50	58,065.00	7.60	58,839.20

TENDER NO. 6747

SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structure)

ROAD NO: 312

WORK ORDER: J1524916

PROJECT NO: 5525

LOCATION: Whiteshell River (Near Ingolf)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Moncrief Construction Limited		NAME OF BIDDER M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Graham Construction & Engineering LP		NAME OF BIDDER Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Placing Miscellaneous Metal	7742	kg	2.53	19,587.26	0.69	5,341.98	5.00	38,710.00	1.90	14,709.80
Lateral Stressing	1	lump sum	28,839.22	28,839.22	24,800.00	24,800.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	24,800.00	24,800.00
Miscellaneous Grouting	1	lump sum	10,821.89	10,821.89	13,981.00	13,981.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,940.00	14,940.00
Hot Poured Rubber Asphalt Waterproofing	238.5	m2	75.53	18,013.91	64.95	15,490.58	65.00	15,502.50	73.00	17,410.50
Supply & Fab Modular Expansion Joints	2	each	8,721.54	17,443.08	10,299.50	20,599.00	13,000.00	26,000.00	10,970.00	21,940.00
Erect Modular Expansion Joints	2	each	5,121.45	10,242.90	2,525.00	5,050.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	8,335.00	16,670.00
Supply and Install Gabion Basket	10	each	509.53	5,095.30	730.00	7,300.00	585.00	5,850.00	855.00	8,550.00
Granular Base Course CI "A" (Mod)(Guardrail Installation)	525	t	45.47	23,871.75	65.00	34,125.00	60.00	31,500.00	85.00	44,625.00
Supply & Apply Prime Coat (Mod)	7933	L	4.07	32,287.31	3.50	27,765.50	1.25	9,916.25	1.25	9,916.25
Bit Pvmnt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.)(Mod)	715	t	161.06	115,157.90	138.50	99,027.50	142.00	101,530.00	142.00	101,530.00
Temporary Overlay Markers	30	each	34.89	1,046.70	10.00	300.00	37.00	1,110.00	10.00	300.00
Install Nested Thrie Beam Guardrail	15.24	m	870.89	13,272.36	268.11	4,086.00	400.00	6,096.00	250.00	3,810.00
Installation of W-Beam Guardrail	22.86	m	1,126.50	25,751.79	156.91	3,586.96	2,930.00	66,979.80	120.00	2,743.20
Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail	7.62	m	499.51	3,806.27	276.51	2,107.01	250.00	1,905.00	200.00	1,524.00
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	373.36	1,493.44	170.75	683.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	400.00	1,600.00
Installation of MELT End Treatment	4	each	3,078.64	12,314.56	2,320.25	9,281.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	171.00	8,550.00	150.00	7,500.00	170.00	8,500.00	170.00	8,500.00
Crawler Tractor and Dozer	50	h	257.00	12,850.00	150.00	7,500.00	150.00	7,500.00	150.00	7,500.00
Tandem Truck	50	h	108.00	5,400.00	100.00	5,000.00	90.00	4,500.00	90.00	4,500.00
Semi-Trailer	50	h	135.00	6,750.00	150.00	7,500.00	110.00	5,500.00	110.00	5,500.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				1,365,273.10		1,369,422.72		1,520,366.05		1,563,521.15
BID TOTAL				1,365,273.10		1,369,422.72		1,520,366.05		1,563,521.15

TENDER NO. 6747

SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structure)

ROAD NO: 312

WORK ORDER: J1524916

PROJECT NO: 5525

LOCATION: Whiteshell River (Near Ingolf)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Minty's Moving Limited		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	102,813.00	102,813.00	382,200.00	382,200.00	250,000.00	250,000.00		
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	68,380.00	68,380.00	40,000.00	40,000.00		
Supply of Field Office Cl "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	10,650.00	10,650.00	16,250.00	16,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,450.00	8,450.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
Access Roads and Site Work Roads	1	lump sum	6,050.00	6,050.00	3,282.50	3,282.50	20,000.00	20,000.00		
Work Bridges, Work Platforms & Rock Berms	1	lump sum	146,195.00	146,195.00	32,175.00	32,175.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
Preparation of Existing Surface	2	sta	12,400.00	24,800.00	16,120.00	32,240.00	10,000.00	20,000.00		
Surface Preparation, Type "B"	2	sta	8,415.00	16,830.00	10,939.50	21,879.00	20,000.00	40,000.00		
Solid Rock Excavation (Controlled) (Mod)	392	m ³	236.35	92,649.20	279.43	109,536.56	200.00	78,400.00		
Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus (Limestone) (Supplied)(Site 1)	145	m ³	110.00	15,950.00	95.00	13,775.00	100.00	14,500.00		
Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus (Limestone)(Supplied)(Site 2)	57	m ³	171.00	9,747.00	156.00	8,892.00	125.00	7,125.00		
Granular Base Course Cl "A" (Mod)	868	t	42.79	37,141.72	57.25	49,693.00	100.00	86,800.00		
Demolition and Removal of Existing Structures (Mod)	1	lump sum	231,720.00	231,720.00	74,197.50	74,197.50	60,000.00	60,000.00		
Structural Excavation (Mod)	1	lump sum	4,350.00	4,350.00	86,256.00	86,256.00	40,000.00	40,000.00		
Drilling and Placing Dowels	80	each	52.50	4,200.00	381.88	30,550.40	150.00	12,000.00		
Permeable Formwork Liner	20	m ²	7.50	150.00	75.95	1,519.00	500.00	10,000.00		
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	11971	kg	1.22	14,604.62	2.07	24,779.97	3.00	35,913.00		
Placing Reinforcing Steel	11971	kg	2.45	29,328.95	2.60	31,124.60	2.00	23,942.00		
Supply/Place Concrete (Substructure)	106	m ³	2,719.76	288,294.56	2,189.63	232,100.78	3,000.00	318,000.00		
Heating Concrete	32	m ³	10.00	320.00	0.00	0.00	500.00	16,000.00		
Concrete Sealer	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	650.00	650.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
Asphalt Damp Proofing	71	m ²	45.75	3,248.25	25.63	1,819.73	100.00	7,100.00		
Supply Bearings	18	each	587.23	10,570.14	1,175.37	21,156.66	500.00	9,000.00		
Placing Bearings	18	each	80.00	1,440.00	296.11	5,329.98	200.00	3,600.00		
Delivery of Precast Prestressed Concrete Girders (Mod)	9	each	3,000.00	27,000.00	7,150.00	64,350.00	2,000.00	18,000.00		
Erection of Precast Prestressed Concrete Girders	9	each	10,632.22	95,689.98	3,332.33	29,990.97	3,000.00	27,000.00		
Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal	7742	kg	6.70	51,871.40	8.79	68,052.18	6.00	46,452.00		

TENDER NO. 6747

SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structure)

ROAD NO: 312

WORK ORDER: J1524916

PROJECT NO: 5525

LOCATION: Whiteshell River (Near Ingolf)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Winkler Building Supplies (1981) Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Armcon Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Minty's Moving Limited		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Placing Miscellaneous Metal	7742	kg	1.52	11,767.84	1.62	12,542.04	3.00	23,226.00		
Lateral Stressing	1	lump sum	35,000.00	35,000.00	32,240.00	32,240.00	40,000.00	40,000.00		
Miscellaneous Grouting	1	lump sum	19,320.00	19,320.00	6,370.00	6,370.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
Hot Poured Rubber Asphalt Waterproofing	238.5	m2	68.95	16,444.58	117.14	27,937.89	50.00	11,925.00		
Supply & Fab Modular Expansion Joints	2	each	11,854.26	23,708.52	13,811.85	27,623.70	20,000.00	40,000.00		
Erect Modular Expansion Joints	2	each	2,600.00	5,200.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00		
Supply and Install Gabion Basket	10	each	704.00	7,040.00	955.50	9,555.00	4,000.00	40,000.00		
Granular Base Course CI "A" (Mod)(Guardrail Installation)	525	t	39.62	20,800.50	91.61	48,095.25	100.00	52,500.00		
Supply & Apply Prime Coat (Mod)	7933	L	3.50	27,765.50	3.68	29,193.44	3.00	23,799.00		
Bit Pvmnt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.)(Mod)	715	t	138.50	99,027.50	145.43	103,982.45	300.00	214,500.00		
Temporary Overlay Markers	30	each	25.00	750.00	12.35	370.50	100.00	3,000.00		
Install Nested Thrie Beam Guardrail	15.24	m	311.02	4,739.94	260.00	3,962.40	1,000.00	15,240.00		
Installation of W-Beam Guardrail	22.86	m	333.33	7,619.92	175.50	4,011.93	1,000.00	22,860.00		
Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail	7.62	m	335.96	2,560.02	260.00	1,981.20	1,000.00	7,620.00		
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	125.00	500.00	260.00	1,040.00	1,000.00	4,000.00		
Installation of MELT End Treatment	4	each	625.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	13,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00		
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	160.00	8,000.00	184.80	9,240.00	250.00	12,500.00		
Crawler Tractor and Dozer	50	h	160.00	8,000.00	184.80	9,240.00	200.00	10,000.00		
Tandem Truck	50	h	80.00	4,000.00	92.40	4,620.00	125.00	6,250.00		
Semi-Trailer	50	h	120.00	6,000.00	138.60	6,930.00	125.00	6,250.00		
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00		
SECTION 1 TOTAL				1,645,358.14		1,883,566.63		1,912,502.00		0.00
BID TOTAL				1,645,358.14		1,883,566.63		1,912,502.00		0.00